FORM PT0-1595	10-3	0-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. I	1008	863675	reof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	MRS	2. Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies).
CARBON RESOURCES, LTD.	10-19-95		Children and the control of the cont
	10 (12		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	\square_{N_0}	Address: 25 alleé Geor	ges Brassens, 45100 Orléans, France
		Name: Albin Czernio	chowski
		Address: 21, Rue Franc	cois Marchand, 45100 Orléans, France
		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 30, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution dat	e of this application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/005,647 Additional numbers	attached? Yes	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applicati	ons and patents involved:1
Name: Mark L. Berrier	_		
Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C.			
Street Address: P.O. Box 398			
City Austin State TX ZIP 78767-0398			
0/30/1998 SBURMS 00000032 09005647		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
1 FC:581 40.00 @P		8. Deposit account number: (Attach a duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Mark L. Berrier Name of Person Signing	MITE	<u> </u>	a true copy of the original document.
Reg. No. 35,066	Signatur		Date
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)		1.	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4

PATENT REEL: 9538 FRAME: 0566

5375-00000

RESCISSION AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS PIOTR CZERNICHOWSKI, 25 alleé Georges Brassens, 45100 Orléans,

France and ALBIN CZERNICHOWSKI, 21, Rue Francois Marchand, 45100 Orléans, France,

(hereinafter "Inventors") executed an assignment (hereinafter the "Assignment") dated

December 16, 1997 to CARBON RESOURCES, LTD. (hereinafter "CRL"), 5215 Spanish Oak,

Houston, Texas 77066, of the invention (hereinafter the "Invention") entitled: "CONVERSION

OF HYDROCARBONS ASSISTED BY GLIDING ELECTRIC ARCS IN THE PRESENCE

OF WATER VAPOR AND/OR CARBON DIOXIDE", found in French Patent Application,

Nat'l Reg. No. 9700364, filed January 13, 1997 and corresponding U.S. and international patent

applications, including but not limited to U.S Patent Application Ser. No. 09/005,647, filed

January 12, 1998 and PCT Patent Application Ser. No. PCT/US98/00393;

WHEREAS the Inventors and CRL believe the Assignment to be ineffective to assign the

Invention and desire to rescind the Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Inventors and CRL do hereby rescind the Assignment and

agree that the Assignment was and is without effect;

Alternatively, if the Assignment is given any effect, the Inventors and CRL agree that,

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby

acknowledged, CRL does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Inventors the entire right, title

and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the Invention, including

without limitation any and all right, title and interest conveyed by the Assignment.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9538 FRAME: 0567

(Signature) Color CZERNICHOWSKI vu par	Date: 20 aw 1998
STATE OF FRANCE S SS. COUNTY OF OPLEANS SS.	lisation de la signatur
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, appearedsubscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknow his own free will for the purposes and consideration	h this day or, 19, personally known to me to be the person whose name is vledged to me that he/she executed the same of
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
(Signature) Name: ALBIN CZERNICHOWSKI	Date: 20 MM 1988
STATE OF FRANCE § S SS. COUNTY OF ORLEADS §	
subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknow his own free will for the purposes and consideration. Vu par nous, Maire d'Orléans pour légalisation de la signation.	
[SEAL] OR CZERNICHOWSKI ALIMAN Pour le Maire L'Agent délégué Vanne	Notary or Consular Officer

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 9538 FRAME: 0568

(Signature) 1E Cooly	Date: <i>April 30, 1988</i>
CARBON RESOURCES, LT	TD.
By: T. E. Cooley	
Title: President	
STATE OF TEVAS 8	
§ ss.	
STATE OF <u>TEXAS</u> § ss. COUNTY OF <u>HAMMIS</u> §	
appeared THOMAS E. COUL	prity, on this 19 day of May, 1998, personally known to me to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of deration therein expressed.
[SEAL] WILLIAM E. VANDER VOORT NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	Motary or Consular Officer

 $K: \c CARBON \ RESOURCES \c 00000 \c PTO \c ASSIGNMENT. MLB. DOC$

RECORDED: 10/19/1998